





ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 23rd January'2024

# An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

Respondent: Shri Tage Kaki, SPIO-Cum-DDSE, Changlang, ChanglangDistrict, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

# Date of 9th Hearing:- 23/01/2024

#### ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh and SPIO-Cum- All Dy. DSE of Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The matter came up for 9<sup>th</sup> hearing today on 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present and Shri Tage Taki, SPIO-Cum- DDSE, Changlang is present. He has submitted that he has complied with the directions of the Commission and furnished all the available information alongwith an Affidavit copy against the document which are not available in the office of the PIO. He also brought the hard copies of the documents already furnished and handed over to the Appellant in the court room of Commission. On receiving the information and fully satisfied on the information the Appellant requested the Commission to disposed of the case.

On being found satisfaction on the information by the Appellant, the Commission observed to fit to be disposed of the case.

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

#### Copy of the order issued to the parties.

Sd/-(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Dated Itanagar the SO January' 2024

Memo No.APIC-356/2022

1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website. Email to DC, Changlang and SPIO- Cum-DDSE, Changlang for immediate action.

2. Case file.

Registrar /Dy, Registrar Commission Arunachal Pracesh Information Commission Itanagar







ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024

#### An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

Respondent: Shri Deepak Tayeng, PIO-Cum-DDSE, Lemmi, PakkeKessangDistrict, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

#### Date of 9th Hearing: - 23/01/2024

#### <u>ORDER</u>

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh and SPIO-Cum- All Dy. DSE of Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The matter came up for 9<sup>th</sup> hearing today on 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. The PIO-Cum-DDSE, Pakke Kessang, Lemmi is absent. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present and has submitted that he has received the information and is fully satisfied with the information so furnished. He appeals for disposed for the case.

On being found satisfaction on the information by the appellant, the Commission observed it fit to be disposed of the case.

#### Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be issued to the parties.

Sd/-(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Dated Itanagar the So January' 2024

Memo No.APIC-356/2022/1292 Copy to:

Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
Case file.

Registrar Dy. Registrar Commission Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u>







ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024

#### An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

# Appellant: Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

Respondent: SPIO-Cum-DDSE, Seppa, East Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

## Date of 9th Hearing:-23/01/2024

# <u>ORDER</u>

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh and SPIO-Cum- All DDSE of Arunachal Pradeshas sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The matter came up for 9<sup>th</sup> hearing today on 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present and Shri Tai Tach, the SPIO-Cum- DDSE, Seppa is present. The PIO has submitted that incompliance with the directions of the Commission he has furnished the remaining information viz 3 & 5 which was received by the Appellant on 08/11/2023. Further the PIO has submitted that the information which are not available has been furnished with an Affidavit form dully signed by the Judicial Magistrate with justiciable reasons which was also received by the Appellant on the same day.

The Appellant has informed that he has received the information copies and expressed his satisfaction over the information so furnished and appealed the Commission to dispose of the case.

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order issued to the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Dated Itanagar the State January' 2024

Memo No.APIC-356/2022/1292 Copy to:

X. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.

2. Case file.

Registrar /Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u>





BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022(3)

NFORMAT

Dated Itanagar, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024

#### An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli,<br/>Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

Respondent: SPIO-Cum-DDSE, Bomdila,WestKameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

#### Date of 9th Hearing:- 12/09/2023

## ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradeshand SPIO-Cum- All DDSE of Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The matter came up for 9<sup>th</sup> hearing today on 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present and the SPIO-Cum- DDSE, Bomdila is absent. The Appellant informed the Commission that he has received the remaining information copies and expressed his satisfaction over information furnished to him and prayed Commission to dispose of the case.

On being found satisfaction on the information by the appellant, the Commission observed it fit to dispose of the case.

#### Therefore, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order issued to the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Pated Itanagar the **Geometry 2024** 

Memo No.APIC-356/2022(3)/1292 Dated Itanagar the Copy to:

Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
Case file.

Registrar /Dy: Registrar a Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u>





ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January'2024

#### An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

Respondent: Shri Hridar Phuntsok, SPIO-Cum-DDSE, Tawang, Tawang, District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

#### Date of 9th Hearing:- 23/01/2024

#### ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradeshand SPIO-Cum- All DDSE of Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The matter came up for 9<sup>th</sup> hearing today on 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present and Shri HridarPhuntsok PIO-Cum- DDSE, Tawang is absent but the Appellant has submitted that he has received the information and fully satisfied with information so furnished and requested the Commission to dispose the case.

On being found satisfaction on the information by the Appellant, the Commission observed it fit to be disposed of the case.

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order be issued to the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission <u>Itanagar</u> Dated Itanagar the So January'2024

**Memo No.APIC-356/2022**/1292 Copy to:

Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
Case file.

Registrar /Dy. Registrarai Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar







ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated Itanagar, the 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024

# An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

#### Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum **Appellant:** Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

SPIO-Cum-DDSE, Longding, Longding District, Govt. of Arunachal **Respondent:** Pradesh.

## Date of 9th Hearing:- 23/01/2024

# ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradeshand SPIO-Cum- All DDSE of Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

The matter came up for 9<sup>th</sup> hearing today on 23<sup>rd</sup> January' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. The Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak is present and the PIO-Cum- DDSE, Longding is absent. The Appellant informed the Commission that he has received the remaining information copies and expressed his satisfaction over information furnished to him and prayed Commission to dispose of the case.

On being found satisfaction on the information by the appellant, the Commission observed it fit to dispose of the case.

# Therefore, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order issued to the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar Dated Itanagar the << January' 2024

Memo No.APIC-356/2022 1292 Copy to:

X. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website. 2. Case file.

> Registrar /Dy. Registrar Pradesh Information Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

strar